



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Arbitration Appeal No.207 of 2025

*National Highways Authority of India, through Project Director,  
Project Implementation Unit, Nanded and another*

*vs.*

*Anita Nandkishor Saraf and others*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*

*Mr. A.A. Kathane, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Mr. Anuj Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. A.R. Chutke, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.*

**CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.**

**DATE : 23 DECEMBER, 2025.**

The learned Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 seeks further time to file reply.

2. Time, as sought, is granted.

3. List the matter for further consideration on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**JUDGE**

\*sandesh