

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION APEALS NO. 207 OF 2025**

**In  
STAMP NO. OF**

**National Highways Authority Of India, Thr ...PETITIONER  
Project Director, Nanded (yavatmal)**

**V/S**

**Anita Nandkishor Saraf And Others ....RESPONDENT**

**ANISH ANAND KATHANE for Petitioner  
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**At the req. of c/f Appellant, list this matter after Summer  
Vacation - 2026.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**